OP \$490.00 147393;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversified Dynamics Corporation		10/31/2018	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wagner Spray Tech Corporation	
Street Address:	1770 Fernbrook Lane	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1473933	POWER-FLO
Registration Number:	1666457	PAINTSTICK
Registration Number:	1851252	POWER-FLO
Registration Number:	1993809	HOME RIGHT
Registration Number:	2049632	HOME RIGHT
Registration Number:	2196119	HOME RIGHT
Registration Number:	2205941	HOMERIGHT
Registration Number:	2486653	
Registration Number:	2498831	AUTO WASH STICK
Registration Number:	2955569	DECK-PRO
Registration Number:	3366959	EZ-TWIST
Registration Number:	3657487	STAINSTICK
Registration Number:	4042329	AUTORIGHT
Registration Number:	4388562	FINISH MAX
Registration Number:	4512101	FASTEST, EASIEST WAY TO PAINT
Registration Number:	4512100	FASTEST, EASIEST WAY TO STAIN
Registration Number:	4593488	GAP WHEEL
Registration Number:	4999705	ELECTROLIGHT
Serial Number:	87307287	ELECTRO-TORCH
		TRADEMARK

900484982 REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6127667000

Email: trademark@faegrebd.com
Correspondent Name: Trish Reding/Sarah House
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah M. House

SIGNATURE: /Sarah M House/

DATE SIGNED: 02/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0804

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Diversified Dynamics Corporation a Minnesota Corporation with an address of 1681 94th Lane NE, Minneapolis, MN 55449-4324 ("Assignor") in favor of Wagner Spray Tech Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation with an address of 1770 Fernbrook Lane, Plymouth, MN 55447 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and owns the trademarks listed in Attachment A, and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and related registration.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor, together with that part of the good will of the businesses connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and including Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks. Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement inconsistent with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date identified below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Diversified Dynamics Corporation	Wagner Spray Tech Corporation
Signature	Signature /
STEVE BRUGGEMAN Name	Greg McGuirk Name
PRESIDENT Title	President
10/31/18	10/31/18
Date	Date

Trademarks Attachment A

Application/	Filing/Registration	Country	Title
Registration No.	Date		
TMA350174	01/20/1989	Canada	PAINT STICK and Design
TMA351029	02/10/1989	Canada	POWER FLO and Design
TMA455144	03/15/1996	Canada	POWER-FLO
TMA462361	08/30/1996	Canada	HOME RIGHT
TMA527508	05/09/2000	Canada	HOME RIGHT and Design
TMA601159	02/03/2004	Canada	AUTO WASH STICK
TMA668476	07/24/2006	Canada	WASH STICK
TMA670011	08/16/2006	Canada	DECK PRO
TMA774027	08/10/2010	Canada	VELOCITY WAXER
TMA785865	12/23/2010	Canada	STAINSTICK
TMA796395	04/29/2011	Canada	AUTORIGHT and Design
TMA898509	03/11/2015	Canada	FINISH MAX
TMA924330	12/23/2015	Canada	FASTEST, EASIEST WAY TO
			STAIN
TMA924493	12/29/2015	Canada	FASTEST, EASIEST WAY TO
			PAINT
TMA933683	04/05/2016	Canada	FLEX-PRO
TMA935379	04/20/2016	Canada	GAP WHEEL and Design
TMA992870	03/21/2018	Canada	ELECTROLIGHT
5355213	06/28/2009	China	EZ-TWIST
150847	09/03/1998	European	HOMERIGHT and Design
		Union	
150995	10/21/1998	European	HOMERIGHT
		Union	
150920	10/21/1998	European	PAINTSTICK
		Union	
2994903	10/19/2004	European	HOMERIGHT
		Union	
4981544	03/14/2007	European	EZ-TWIST
		Union	
1437460	11/27/1997	France	PAINT STICK and Design
1126238	08/12/1988	Germany	POWER-FLO PAINTSTICK and
7 000000	0.140.540.00	_	Design
5038863	04/06/2007	Japan	EZ-TWIST
514063	01/17/1996	Mexico	HOME RIGHT
1267440	02/13/2012	Mexico	FINISH MAX
362565	07/21/1988	Switzerland	PAINT STICK and Design
1,473,933	01/26/1988	U.S.	POWER-FLO
1,666,457	12/03/1991	U.S.	PAINTSTICK
1,851,252	08/30/1994	U.S.	POWER-FLO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0806

Application/	Filing/Registration	Country	Title
Registration No.	Date		
1,993,809	08/13/1996	U.S.	HOME RIGHT
2,049,632	04/01/1997	U.S.	HOME RIGHT and Design
2,196,119	10/13/1998	U.S.	HOME RIGHT
2,205,941	11/24/1998	U.S.	HOMERIGHT and Design
2,486,653	09/11/2001	U.S.	Miscellaneous Design - Paint
			Applicator
2,498,831	10/16/2001	U.S.	AUTO WASH STICK
2,955,569	05/24/2005	U.S.	DECK PRO
3,366,959	01/08/2008	U.S.	EZ-TWIST
3,657,487	07/21/2009	U.S.	STAINSTICK
4,042,329	10/18/2011	U.S.	AUTORIGHT and Design
4,388,562	08/20/2013	U.S.	FINISH MAX
4,512,101	04/08/2014	U.S.	FASTEST, EASIEST WAY TO
			PAINT
4,512,100	04/08/2014	U.S.	FASTEST, EASIEST WAY TO
			STAIN
4,593,488	08/26/2014	U.S.	GAP WHEEL and Design
4,999,705	07/12/2016	U.S.	ELECTROLIGHT
87/307,287	01/19/2017	U.S.	ELECTRO-TORCH